1
Sales Manual Section 351
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION I-1285-B, C, D, E, F, G
Temperature Regulator
I-1285-B through G Series
(Bronze Valve Body)
NOTE: For cast steel valve body, refer to I-1285-P, Q
 (Form No. P-2331).

SHIPPING WEIGHTS:
See Page 3.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify:
1. Model No.
2. Poppet Seal
Form No. P-2216, Rev. G
2
Figure 1
VALVE
MODEL
SIZE
DIMENSIONS, mm SHIPPING
WGT., Kg A B C D F G H J K L
I-1285-B 2" 241 152 12.7 219 4 19.1 121 132 152 165 28
I-1285-C 2 1/2" 267 178 14.3 254 4 19.1 140 165 203 181 33
I-1285-D 3" 273 191 15.9 267 4 19.1 152 171 254 184 37
I-1285-E 4" 310 229 17.5 403 8 19.1 191 217 305 286 65
I-1285-F 5" 443 254 19.1 489 8 22.2 216 295 356 343 100
I-1285-G 6" 483 279 20.6 597 8 22.2 241 341 406 394 127
3
VALVE
MODEL
SIZE